No. 6849

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

PACIFIC MIDWAY OIL COMPANY,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

Appellant,

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.

WILLIAM BRESNAHAN, 200 Bush Street, San Francisco, California, Attorney for Appellant.

2

BREWSTER, IVINS & PHILLIPS, 805-15th Street, N. W., Washington, D. C., Of Counsel.

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

NOV 1 4 1232

FILED

PEENAU-WALSH PRINTING CO., SAN FRANCISCO

Table of Contents

	Page
Statement of case	. 1
The facts	2
Issues involved	. 3
Brief of argument	. 4
Argument	
I. There is no cause of action shown	. 5
II. The Commissioner committed no error in refunding overpayments with interest	5
dance with the law	
b. Refunds were made in accordance with the law.	. 6
c. Payment of \$85,000 by the appellant on Novem ber 10, 1926, was a valid payment as of that date	
d. Preliminary notice prior to assessment was not a final determination	
e. Discussion of decision of lower court	. 11
III. Inequality in the interest provisions of the law is no controlling	
IV. The appellant is entitled to additional interest on that part of the 1919 overpayment which was credited in	ı
payment of 1920 interest	
V. Appellant is entitled to affirmative judgment for amounts due it	
Conclusion	. 17

Table of Cases Cited

	Page
Ayer, United States v., 12 Fed. (2d) 194	8
Bonwit Teller & Co. v. U. S., 283 U. S. 258	11
Cruikshank, United States v., 48 Fed. (2d) 352	8
Dascomb, U. S. ex rel. v. Board of Tax Appeals, 16 Fed.	
(2d) 337	10
Dollar Savings Bank v. U. S., 19 Wall. 227	8
Faweus Machine Co. v. U. S., 282 U. S. 375	6
Gonzales v. Ross, 120 U. S. 605, 616 Greenfield Tap & Die Co., United States v., 27 Fed. (2d)	6
933 Griffen v. American Gold Mining Co., 136 Fed. 69	8 6
Kelley, United States v., 24 Fed. (2d) 234, 30 Fed. (2d) 193	8
McCarl v. Leland, 42 Fed. (2d) 346, Cert. Den. 282 U. S.	
839	12
Miami Metals Co. v. Commissioner, 10 B. T. A. 421, 426 Moore Shipbuilding Co. v. U. S., 50 Fed. (2d) 288	10 15
New York Trust Co., Appeal of, 2 B. T. A. 583, 586	10
O'Cedar Corp. v. Reinicke (Unreported), 1932 C. C. H., S. F. T. S., par. 9434	8
Pantages Theater Co. v. Lucas, 42 Fed. (2d) 810, 812	6
Royal Bank of Canada v. U. S., 70 Ct. Cl. 663, 44 Fed. (2d) 249	8
Terminal Wine Co., Appeal of, 1 B. T. A. 697, 701	10
Trustees of Ohio & Big Sandy Oil Co. v. Commissioner, 9	0
B. T. A. 617, 625, 626 Tull & Gibbs, Inc. v. U. S., 48 Fed. (2d) 148	6 12
United Thatcher Coal Co. v. Commissioner, 46 Fed. (2d)	10
231, 233	16
Washington Post Co. v. Commissioner, 10 B. T. A. 1077,	
1080	6
Western Shade Cloth Co. v. U. S., 58 Fed. (2d) 863 (Adv. Shts)	11
Shts.)	7
Yale & Town Mfg. Co. v. U. S., 269 U. S. 422	7
York Safe & Lock Co. v. U. S., 40 Fed. (2d) 148	13
Other Authorities	

G.	C.	M.	8902,	IX-2	C.	В.	. 222	11	1
----	----	----	-------	------	----	----	-------	----	---

No. 6849
